

# CITY OF IRVINE NOTICE OF COMMISSION AND/OR COMMITTEE VACANCIES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that vacancies exist for the following City Commissions and/or Committees:

## 1. COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION

Advises the City Council regarding park, recreational and cultural programs which would be of interest and benefit to the City's residents; advises on the development and improvement of the City's recreational facilities. Meets the 1st and 3rd Wednesday of each month, 5:30 p.m., in the City Council Chamber 949-724-6682.

#### 2. FINANCE COMMISSION

Advises the City Council regarding the funding of activities and programs; review actual vs. planned revenue and expenditure levels to help ensure efficiency. Meets the 1st and 3rd Monday of each month, 5:30 p.m., in the City Council Chamber 949-724-6255.

#### 3. PLANNING COMMISSION

Advises the City Council on all proposals to develop or amend the City's planning policies and standards, including General Plan Amendments and Zone Changes; implements the City's General Plan and Zoning Code through the review and approval of discretionary applications for land development; makes recommendations to the City Council on a variety of programs, studies or issues as directed by the City Council. Meets on the 1st and 3rd Thursday of each month, 5:30 p.m., in the City Council Chamber 949-724-6465.

## 4. IRVINE COMMISSION FOR OLDER ADULTS

Advises the City Council on City policy matters that affect older adults and their families in Irvine. Meets the 3rd Thursday of each month, 9:00 a.m., in the City Council Chamber 949-724-6900.

#### 5. SUSTAINABILITY COMMISSION

Advises the City Council on sustainability policies related to energy, recycling and waste management, mobility, open space, and water issues. Meets the 2nd Wednesday of each month, 4:00 p.m., in the City Council Chamber 949-724-7669.

#### 6. TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Advises the City Council regarding development traffic impact studies, expansion of transit services, and traffic and transportation capital projects. Meets on the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of each month, 5:30 p.m., in the City Council Chamber 949-724-7516.

## 7. DIVERSITY, EQUITY, AND INCLUSION COMMITTEE

Advises the City Council on matters pertaining to diversity, equity, and inclusion, including without limitation ending racial and other disparities, creating fairness in hiring and promotions, creating greater opportunities with contracting, and providing equitable services to all residents. Meets monthly on the 4th Thursday of the month, 5:00 p.m., via Zoom.

## 8. INVESTMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Advises the City Council regarding the City's investments; annually reviews the City's Investment Policy; reviews the City's Investment Portfolio quarterly; and consults the City Treasurer with insights on investment opportunities. Meets quarterly at 4:00 p.m., generally on Wednesdays unless it conflicts with a Finance Commission Meeting in Room L102 949-724-6025.

## 9. IRVINE CHILD CARE COMMITTEE

Serves as a resource and makes recommendations on child care issues to the Community Services Commission and the City Council. Meets on the 2nd Tuesday of select months, 9:00 a.m., at the Heritage Park Community Center or other designated location. 949-724-6632.

## 10. IRVINE CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Provides ongoing review and evaluation of the City of Irvine's Strategic Plan for Children, Youth and Families, and is the governing body for reviewing strategic plan progress, monitoring funded activities and integrating community input on an ongoing basis. Meets select Wednesdays, 5:30 p.m., at the Conference & Training Center located in the Irvine Civic Center 949-724-6749.

#### 11. IRVINE RESIDENTS WITH DISABILITIES ADVISORY BOARD

Established in 1990 by the City Council to ensure residents with disabilities have equal access in community life. Meets the 1st Tuesday of February, May, August, and November at 6 p.m. at the Sweet Shade Ability Center, 15 Sweet Shade, Irvine 949-724-6637.

## 12. IRVINE SPORTS COMMITTEE

Advisory board reporting to the Community Services Commission on the needs of the community pertaining to Irvine's youth sports, program facilities, and services. Meets at 7:00 p.m. on the 2nd Tuesday in January, April, July, and October at Quail Hill Community Center 949-724-6615.

## 13. PUBLIC ARTS COMMITTEE

Maintain a community where people can live, work, and play in an environment that is safe, vibrant, and aesthetically pleasing. Meets at 4:00 p.m. on the 3rd Thursday in January, April, July, and October at the Irvine Fine Arts Center 949-724-6880

Interested individuals may apply by downloading an Application for Appointive Position available on the City's website at *cityofirvine.org* or by contacting the City Clerk's Office at (949) 724-6205. A separate application is required for each appointive position for which you apply.

Applications will be kept on file for one (1) year from the date received. Return completed applications to: CITY CLERK'S OFFICE, City of Irvine, P.O. Box 19575, Irvine, CA 92623-9575.

Carl Petersen, MPA, CMC

City Clerk

Notice Date: December 19, 2024